10/12/2018

SHARON R. BOCK
Clerk & Comptroller

Palm Beach County

CASE NUMBER: 50-2004-CA-002166-XXXX-MB
CASE STYLE: STP ENTERPRISES INC V BERNSTEIN, ELIOT I

Search Criteria

First Name

ROBERT

ROBERT

ELIOT

Division

DAVID

Search Results

Middle Name

LYSTON

LYSTON

Case Info Party Names Dockets & Documents

Last Name

JENNINGS

JENNINGS

BERNSTEIN

IVIEWIT TECHNOLOGIES INC

AO

SIMON

STP ENTERPRISES INC

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

eCaseView

Case Fees Court Events

Suffix

ESQ

ESQ

Party Type

ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT
JUDGE
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER

Party Association
SIMON , DAVID B

STP ENTERPRISES INC

7


javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$gvParty','Sort$FirstName')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$gvParty','Sort$MiddleName')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$gvParty','Sort$LastName')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$gvParty','Sort$SuffixName')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$gvParty','Sort$PartyType')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$gvParty','Sort$PartyAssociationName')
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbSearch", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbResults", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbCaseInfo", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbParties", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbDockets", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbFinancials", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbCourtEvents", "", true, "", "", false, true))

10/12/2018

CASE NUMBER: 50-2004-CA-002166-XXXX-MB

SHARON R. BOCK
Clerk & Comptroller

Palm Beach County

CASE STYLE: STP ENTERPRISES INC V BERNSTEIN, ELIOT I

Search Criteria

Search Results Case Info

Party Names

To view a document, click on the document icon [_] in the left column.

Dockets & Documents

eCaseView

Case Fees

Court Events

Documents with a lock icon [} are viewable on request (VOR) (http://www.mypalmbeachclerk.com/fag/ecaseview.aspx#what-is-view-on-request) to protect confidential information. Click on the lock icon | to

request the document. VOR documents are reviewed and then generally become available online within three business days of request.

A clock icon (-l means a VOR document is ‘In Process’ and being reviewed. Click on the clock icon iz} to request email notification when the document becomes available online.

Public = [

Docket
Number

10

1

Effective
Date

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

VOR =

Description

ADDITIONAL
COMMENTS

CAFF
COMPLAINT

CIVIL COVER
SHEET

PENDING

RECEIPT FOR
PAYMENT

RECEIPT FOR
PAYMENT

RECEIPT FOR
PAYMENT

NOTICE
SUMMONS ISSUED

SUMMONS ISSUED

In Process = (-}

Notes

A Payment of -$206.00 was made on receipt CAMB35953.

A Registry Deposit of $150.00 was receipted on receipt CAMB35956. The registry fees due on this deposit are $.00. Filed by ATTORNEY ROBERT

LYSTON JENNINGS

An Overpayment of $50.00 was receipted on receipt CAMB35957. Associated with Registry Deposit receipted on receipt CAMB35956. Filed by
ATTORNEY ROBERT LYSTON JENNINGS

OF POSTING NONRESIDENT COST BOND

Page Size: | All

COUNTER SM-04-086283 Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

COUNTER SM-04-086284 Filed by DEFENDANT IVIEWIT TECHNOLOGIES INC

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

v

1/3


http://www.mypalmbeachclerk.com/faq/ecaseview.aspx#what-is-view-on-request
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$dDockets$gvDocket','Sort$Seqpos')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$dDockets$gvDocket','Sort$EffectiveDate')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$dDockets$gvDocket','Sort$Description')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$cphBody$dDockets$gvDocket','Sort$Notes')
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbSearch", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbResults", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbCaseInfo", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbParties", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbDockets", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbFinancials", "", true, "", "", false, true))
javascript:WebForm_DoPostBackWithOptions(new WebForm_PostBackOptions("ctl00$cphBody$lbCourtEvents", "", true, "", "", false, true))

10/12/2018

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

02/27/2004

02/27/2004

03/15/2004

03/15/2004

03/15/2004

03/15/2004

03/15/2004

03/16/2004

03/16/2004

03/18/2004

03/18/2004

03/18/2004

03/23/2004

03/24/2004

04/01/2004

04/05/2004

04/08/2004

04/08/2004

04/08/2004

04/12/2004

SERVICE RETURN
(ATTACHED)

SERVICE RETURN
(ATTACHED)

MOTION
MOTION

NOTICE OF
SERVICE

REQUEST

REQUEST FOR
ADMISSIONS

NOTICE OF
HEARING

NOTICE OF TAKING
DEPOSITION

NOTICE OF FILING
ANSWER

COUNTERCLAIM

CHECK PRINTED
ORDER

MOTION FOR
DEFAULT

DEFAULT
REQUEST

NOTICE OF
SERVICE

REPLY/RESPONSE

ANSWER TO
INTERROGATORIES

eCaseView

RET'D 3/504 --- SERVED ON 3/4/04 Associated to docket SMIS filed on 2004-02-27

RET'D 3/5/04 --- SERVED ON 3/4/04 Associated to docket SMIS filed on 2004-02-27

AND DAVID B SIMON FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTION Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
AND DAVID B SIMON TO SHORTEN TIME FOR RESPONSES TO DISCOVERY REQUESTS Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC

AND DAVID B SIMON OF INTERR TO DFT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC

AND DAVID B SIMON OF PLTFS FOR DOCUMENT PRODUCTION TO DFTS Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC

AND DAVID B SIMON DIRECTED TO DFT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC

ON 3/24/04 AT 8:45AM RE: PLTF'S M/TO SHORTEN TIME FOR RESPONSES TO DISCOVERY REQUESTS

OF ELIOT | BERNSTEIN INDIV AND CORP REP IVIEWIT TECHNOLOGIES INC

AND DFT DAVID B SIMON OF ORIG AFFIDAVIT OF DAVID B SIMON ATTACHED HERETO Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
TO THE COMPLAINT AND JURY TRIAL REQUESTED Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORTUOUS INTERFERENCE IN BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS, DEFAMATION, CIVIL CONSPIRACY,
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF & SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE AGAINST COUNTER DFTS STP ENTERPRISES INC AND DAVID B SIMON Filed by
DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

A Disbursment of $50.00 on Check Number 1077 to ROBERT LYSTON JENNINGS Filed by ATTORNEY ROBERT LYSTON JENNINGS

THAT PLTFS MOTION TO SHORTEN TIME IS GRANTED. SHALL RESPOND TO DISCOVERY BY 4/7/04

AND DAVID B SIMON AGAINST DFT "iviewit" TECHNOLOGIES INC Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC

COPY MAILED Filed by DEFENDANT IVIEWIT TECHNOLOGIES INC
FOR PRODUCTION TO PLTS-ATTACHMENTS Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

OF INTERROG TO PLTS STP & SIMON Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

ITO PLTS REQEUST FOR DOCUMENT PRODUCTION-ATTACHMENTS Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

TO PLTF Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

2/3



10/12/2018

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

41

04/12/2004

04/19/2004

04/19/2004

05/07/2004

05/07/2004

07/31/2006

08/15/2006

08/15/2006

02/06/2007

07/25/2008

REQUEST FOR
ADMISSIONS

MOTION TO STRIKE

MOTION TO
DISMISS

OBJECTION

OBJECTION

ORDER

ORDER OF
DISMISSAL

DISMISSED AFTER
HEARING

MEMORANDUM

CHECK PRINTED

eCaseView

(ANSWERS) TO PLTFS Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

OF PLTFS RE: ANSWER OF ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

RE: COUNTERCLAIM BY ELIOT | BERNSTEIN

AND MOTON FOR EXTENSION OF TIME W/RESPECT TO INTERROGS FM DFT BY PLTFS
AND MOTON FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AS TO DFTS REQUEST FOR DOUCMENT PRODUCTION BY PLTFS
SETTING STATUS CONFERENCE 8/10/06 @ 8:45 AM

CLOSE FILE

Associated to docket ODIS filed on 2006-08-15

**CLOSE FILE**

A Disbursment of $100.00 on Check Number 1558 to SHARON R BOCK CLERK & COMPTROLLER

https://applications.mypalmbeachclerk.com/eCaseView/search.aspx

3/3



