10/12/2018 eCaseView



CASE NUMBER: 50-2004-CA-002166-XXXX-MB CASE STYLE: STP ENTERPRISES INC V BERNSTEIN, ELIOT I

Search Criteria Search Results Case Info Party Names Dockets & Documents Case Fees Court Events

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Suffix	Party Type	Party Association
ROBERT	LYSTON	JENNINGS	ESQ	ATTORNEY	SIMON , DAVID B
ROBERT	LYSTON	JENNINGS	ESQ	ATTORNEY	STP ENTERPRISES INC
ELIOT	I	BERNSTEIN		DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT	
		IVIEWIT TECHNOLOGIES INC		DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT	
Division		AO		JUDGE	
DAVID	В	SIMON		PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER	
		STP ENTERPRISES INC		PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER	

10/12/2018 eCaseView



CASE NUMBER: 50-2004-CA-002166-XXXX-MB CASE STYLE: STP ENTERPRISES INC V BERNSTEIN, ELIOT I

	Search Criteria	Search Results	Case Info	Party Names	Dockets & Documents	Case Fees	Court Events
--	-----------------	----------------	-----------	-------------	---------------------	-----------	--------------

To view a document, click on the document icon \blacksquare in the left column.

Documents with a lock icon are viewable on request (VOR) (http://www.mypalmbeachclerk.com/faq/ecaseview.aspx#what-is-view-on-request) to protect confidential information. Click on the lock icon at to request the document. VOR documents are reviewed and then generally become available online within three business days of request.

A clock icon peans a VOR document is 'In Process' and being reviewed. Click on the clock icon to request email notification when the document becomes available online.

Public = 📄		VOR = 🛅	In Process = 💿	Page Size: All ▼
Docket Number	Effective Date	Description	Notes	
1	02/27/2004	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS		
2	02/27/2004	CAFF		
3	02/27/2004	COMPLAINT		
4	02/27/2004	CIVIL COVER SHEET		
5	02/27/2004	PENDING		
6	02/27/2004	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT	A Payment of -\$206.00 was made on receipt CAMB3	953.
7	02/27/2004	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT	A Registry Deposit of \$150.00 was receipted on receipted LYSTON JENNINGS	t CAMB35956. The registry fees due on this deposit are \$.00. Filed by ATTORNEY ROBERT
8	02/27/2004	RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT	An Overpayment of \$50.00 was receipted on receipt 0 ATTORNEY ROBERT LYSTON JENNINGS	AMB35957. Associated with Registry Deposit receipted on receipt CAMB35956. Filed by
9	02/27/2004	NOTICE	OF POSTING NONRESIDENT COST BOND	
10	02/27/2004	SUMMONS ISSUED	COUNTER SM-04-086283 Filed by DEFENDANT ELI	OT I BERNSTEIN
11	02/27/2004	SUMMONS ISSUED	COUNTER SM-04-086284 Filed by DEFENDANT IVII	WIT TECHNOLOGIES INC

10/12/2018 eCaseView

0/12/2010			Codovion
12	02/27/2004	SERVICE RETURN (ATTACHED)	RET'D 3/504 SERVED ON 3/4/04 Associated to docket SMIS filed on 2004-02-27
13	02/27/2004	SERVICE RETURN (ATTACHED)	RET'D 3/5/04 SERVED ON 3/4/04 Associated to docket SMIS filed on 2004-02-27
14	03/15/2004	MOTION	AND DAVID B SIMON FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTION Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
15	03/15/2004	MOTION	AND DAVID B SIMON TO SHORTEN TIME FOR RESPONSES TO DISCOVERY REQUESTS Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
16	03/15/2004	NOTICE OF SERVICE	AND DAVID B SIMON OF INTERR TO DFT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
17	03/15/2004	REQUEST	AND DAVID B SIMON OF PLTFS FOR DOCUMENT PRODUCTION TO DFTS Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
18	03/15/2004	REQUEST FOR ADMISSIONS	AND DAVID B SIMON DIRECTED TO DFT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
19	03/16/2004	NOTICE OF HEARING	ON 3/24/04 AT 8:45AM RE: PLTF'S M/TO SHORTEN TIME FOR RESPONSES TO DISCOVERY REQUESTS
20	03/16/2004	NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION	OF ELIOT I BERNSTEIN INDIV AND CORP REP IVIEWIT TECHNOLOGIES INC
21	03/18/2004	NOTICE OF FILING	AND DFT DAVID B SIMON OF ORIG AFFIDAVIT OF DAVID B SIMON ATTACHED HERETO Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
22	03/18/2004	ANSWER	TO THE COMPLAINT AND JURY TRIAL REQUESTED Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
23	03/18/2004	COUNTERCLAIM	FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT, TORTUOUS INTERFERENCE IN BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS, DEFAMATION, CIVIL CONSPIRACY, INJUNCTIVE RELIEF & SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE AGAINST COUNTER DFTS STP ENTERPRISES INC AND DAVID B SIMON Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
24	03/23/2004	CHECK PRINTED	A Disbursment of \$50.00 on Check Number 1077 to ROBERT LYSTON JENNINGS Filed by ATTORNEY ROBERT LYSTON JENNINGS
25	03/24/2004	ORDER	THAT PLTFS MOTION TO SHORTEN TIME IS GRANTED. SHALL RESPOND TO DISCOVERY BY 4/7/04
26	04/01/2004	MOTION FOR DEFAULT	AND DAVID B SIMON AGAINST DFT "iviewit" TECHNOLOGIES INC Filed by PLAINTIFF STP ENTERPRISES INC
27	04/05/2004	DEFAULT	COPY MAILED Filed by DEFENDANT IVIEWIT TECHNOLOGIES INC
28	04/08/2004	REQUEST	FOR PRODUCTION TO PLTS-ATTACHMENTS Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
29	04/08/2004	NOTICE OF SERVICE	OF INTERROG TO PLTS STP & SIMON Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
30	04/08/2004	REPLY/RESPONSE	ITO PLTS REQEUST FOR DOCUMENT PRODUCTION-ATTACHMENTS Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
31	04/12/2004	ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES	TO PLTF Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN

10/12/20	710			ecaseview
	32	04/12/2004	REQUEST FOR ADMISSIONS	(ANSWERS) TO PLTFS Filed by DEFENDANT ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
	33	04/19/2004	MOTION TO STRIKE	OF PLTFS RE: ANSWER OF ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
	34	04/19/2004	MOTION TO DISMISS	RE: COUNTERCLAIM BY ELIOT I BERNSTEIN
	35	05/07/2004	OBJECTION	AND MOTON FOR EXTENSION OF TIME W/RESPECT TO INTERROGS FM DFT BY PLTFS
	36	05/07/2004	OBJECTION	AND MOTON FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AS TO DFTS REQUEST FOR DOUCMENT PRODUCTION BY PLTFS
	37	07/31/2006	ORDER	SETTING STATUS CONFERENCE 8/10/06 @ 8:45 AM
	38	08/15/2006	ORDER OF DISMISSAL	CLOSE FILE
	39	08/15/2006	DISMISSED AFTER HEARING	Associated to docket ODIS filed on 2006-08-15
	40	02/06/2007	MEMORANDUM	**CLOSE FILE**
	41	07/25/2008	CHECK PRINTED	A Disbursment of \$100.00 on Check Number 1558 to SHARON R BOCK CLERK & COMPTROLLER